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PHONE: (780) 453 — 5624 PO Box 25558, Edmonton, Alberta T5T 7E7 Fax: (780) 454-9757

info@transwestappr.com

Date: June 2, 2019 Appraised By:  Brian Acheson
Owner(s):

Address:

Phone: Res: Cell: Bus:

e-mail:

Insurance Company / Agent: N/A

VEHICLE SPECIFICATIONS
Manufacture Date 11/1987

Year: 1988 Make: Ford

Model: Bronco — Eddie Bauer Body Style: 2 Door — Utility - 4X4
Serial Number:  IMEU15N3JLA27192

License Plate: 1-133 (Alberta) Odometer: 286,320 km.

Mileage since restoration:

Remarks:  This vehicle has fresh paint along with new tires and alloy wheels. The owner is
still working on the interior. The suspension and mechanical have all been
redone. The paint work is excellent as the black finish would show any flaws.
The vehicle is very well done..



Body Manufacture:

Body Style:

Body Material:

Body Modifications:

Front Bumper:

Front Valance:

Grille:

Hood:

Headlamps and Parklamps:

Left Front Fender:

Right Front Fender:

Left Inner Fender:

Right Inner Fender:

Left Front Air Deflector:

Right Front Air Deflector:

Left Front Door:

Right Front Door:

Left Rear Door:

BODY

Ford Motor Company

Two Door — Utility — Very Good Condition

Factory — Steel — Very Good Condition

N/A

Factory — Chrome — Steel — New — Very Good Condition
Factory — Straight — Painted — Very Good Condition
Factory — Plastic — No Cracks

Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Good Condition

Aero — Clean — No Cracks — Very Good Condition
Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition
Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition
Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition
Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition
Factory — Very Good Condition

Factory — Very Good Condition

Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition
Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition

N/A



Right Rear Door:

Left Rocker Panel:

Right Rocker Panel:

Left Rear Fender:

Right Rear Fender:

Right Rear Box Panel:

Left Rear Box Panel:

Roof:

Rear Gate:

Rear Taillights:

Rear Bumper:

Rear Valance:

Body Shell:

Front Box Panel:

Tailgate:

Box Floor:;

Left Running Board:

Right Running Board:

Exterior Trim:

N/A

Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition

Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition

N/A

N/A

Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition

Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Very Good Condition

Factory — Steel — Rust Free — Rear Fiberglas - Very Good Conditio
Factory — Steel — Rust Free —Straight - Very Good Condition
Factory — Good Color — No Cracks — Good Condition

New — Chrome — Step — Steel - Straight

Factory — Painted — Good Condition

Rust Free — Clean - Straight

N/A

Half Gate — Half Glass — Straight — Works Well

Rust Free — Straight — Good Condition

Pipe Style — Good Condition

Pipe Style — Good Condition

Eddie Bauer Package — Complete & Intact



Emblems:

Filler Door:

Fuel Tank:

Rear Wheel Tubs:

Underbody:

Bodywork Done By:

Paint Color and Type:

Painted By:

Graphic and Murals:

Pin striping:

Factory — Eddie Bauer Package — Good Condition

Side Fill — Painted — Good Condition

Underslung — Clean — Good Condition

Stock — Rust Free — Very Good Condition

Clean

Owner — Precision Autobody in Whitecourt

Black — Base / Clear — Excellent Condition

Owner — Precision Autobody in Whitecourt

N/A

N/A

Comments:  This vehicle has fresh paint and the bodywork is excellent. The black shows the
flaws very easily — but the body is good and straight. The vehicle is well done. The
owner has put mud flaps on the front and rear to protect the paint.



Upholstery By:

Material and Color:

Carpet:

Front Seats:

Left Door Panel:
Right Door Panel:
Left Rear Panel:
Rigﬁt Rear Panel:
Headliner:

Sun Visors:
Dashboard:

Dash Trim:
Interior Trim:

Rear Cab Panel:

Gauges and Inserts:

Steering Wheel:

Steering Column:

Rear View Mirror:

INTERIOR

Ford Motor Company

Red - Cloth & Vinyl — Good Condition

Factory — Red — Cloth

Factory — Bucket — Red — Very Good Condition

Factory — Cloth & Vinyl — Good Condition

Factory — Cloth & Vinyl — Good Condition

Factory — Cloth & Vinyl — Good Condition

Factory — Cloth & Vinyl — Good Condition

Factory — Cloth — Good Condition

Factory — Cloth — Good Condition

Factory - No Holes — No Cracks — Good Condition

Eddie Bauer Package

Complete — could use some cleanup

N/A

Factory — Works Well — Very Good Condition

Factory — Controls in Wheel — No Cracks

Tilt — Good Condition

Factory — Day & Night



Exterior Mirror:

Seat Belts:

Stereo and Speakers:

Air Conditioning:

Heater:

Cruise Control:

Clock Accessories:

Rear Defroster:

Antenna:

Door Locks:

Trunk:

Keyless Entry:

Wiring:

Windshield:

Left Front Door Glass:

Right Front Door Glass:

Left Rear Door Glass:

Right Rear Door Glass:

Rear Window:

Left & Right Sides — Stainless — Good Condition

Factory — Three Point — Good Condition

Factory — Dual Speakers

Factory — Works Well — Good Air

Factory — Works Well — Good Heat

Factory — Works Well

N/A

N/A

Factory — Good Condition

Power — Good Condition

N/A

N/A

Factory — Good Condition

Glass — No Rock Damage — Good Condition

Factory — Light Tint — No Chips — Good Condition

Factory — Light Tint — No Chips — Good Condition

Factory — Light Tint — No Chips — Good Condition

Factory — Light Tint — No Chips — Good Condition

Deep Tint — No Cracks — No Scratches



Window Seals and Felts: Good Condition

Door and/or Body Weather-Strips:  Factory — Good Condition

Comments:  The interior needs some minor work to bring it back to top condition .



CHASSIS

Frame / Manufacturer: Ford Motor Company

Wheel Base: 104 inch Wheel Base

Modifications: N/A

Paint Color and Type: Black — Good Condition

Undercoated: N/A

Front Suspension: 4X4 — Independent — New Shocks — Very Good Condition
Rear Suspension: Leaf Springs - New Shocks

Rear Differential: Ford 9” — No Leaks or Noise

Front Brakes: Disc — New — Very Good Condition

Rear Brakes: Drum — New -- Very Good Condition

Master Cylinder and Booster: Dual Master — c//w Power Booster

Steering Box: Power Steering — No Leeks - Good Condition

Front Wheel / Make / Size: 15” Alloy -- Excellent Condiition

Rear Wheels / Make / Size: 15 Alloy -- Excellent Condiition

Front Tires / Make / Size: M&S - 35 x 12.50 R15LT - Bog Foot XT - New
Rear Tires / Make / Size: M&S —35 x 12.50 R15LT - Bog Foot XT - New

Comments:  The owner has gone through the suspension and now it is in excellent condition.



Make:

Displacement:

Modifications:

Rebuilt By:

Cylinder Heads:

Valve Covers:

Intake Manifold:

Air Cleaner:

Exhaust Manifold:

Exhaust Pipes and Mufflers:

Ignition and Distributor:

Wiring Harness:

Engine Belts & Hoses:

Radiator:

Battery and Cables:

Engine Compartment:

ENGINE

Ford — V-8 — Runs Great

5.0 — V-8 — Very Good Condition

N/A

N/A

Cast Iron — Good Condition

Factory - Aluminum - Good Condition

Factory - Aluminum - Good Condition

Factory — EFi - Good Condition

Factory — Cast Iron

Dual - Very good Condition

Electronic Fuel Injection — Very Good Condition

No Cracks — Very Good Condition

New — Very Good Condition

Factory — No Leaks - Good Condition

New Battery & Cables

Correct — Could use a good cleaning



TRANSMISSION

Year and Make: 1988 Ford Bronco

Model: Automatic

Modifications: N/A

Rebuilt By: Unknown

Converter: Very Good Condition

Shifter: Factory — Works Well
Console: Factory - Clean

Transmission Cooler: Factory — No Leaks

Driveshaft Manufacture: Factory — Front & Rear — Good Condition
Universal Joints: New

Transfer Case: Rebuilt — Very Good Condition

Comments:  The transmission fluid is clean with good color.
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1988 tord Bronco 2 Door Utility 4X4 Prices, Values & Bronco 2 Door Utility 4X4 Price ... Page 1 of 4

1988 Ford Bronco Prices and Values

2 Door Utility 4X4

Values

Original LowAverage High
MSRP Retail Retail Retail

Base
: $15,397 $2,375 $4,725 $7,675
Price

Options (Add)

Total
. $15,397 $2,375 $4,725 $7,675
Price.

Research another car
Go

Car Pricing | Change Make | Change Year & Model | Change ZIP | Price with Options | Values

httne//arans nadaonidee com/Carc/1ARR/Fard/Rranca/? -Nanr.T Ttilitv-4X 4/ Valiea

5/31/7019



1988 Ford Bronco 2 Door Utility 4X4 Prices, Values & Bronco 2 Door Utility 4X4 Price ... Page 4 of 4

Value Type Definitions

Original MSRP
Manufacturer Suggested Retail Price

Low Retail Value

This vehicle would be in mechanically functional
condition, needing only minor reconditioning. The
exterior paint, trim and interior would show
normal wear, needing only minor reconditioning.
May also be a deteriorated restoration or a very
poor amateur restoration. Most usable ‘as-is’.
This column does pot represent a ‘parts car’ or a
non-running vehicle.

Note: Some of the vehicles in this publication
could be considered ‘Daily Drivers’ and are not
valued as a classic vehicle. When determining a
value for a daily driver, it is recommended that
the subscriber use the low retail value.

Average Retail Value

This vehicle would be in good condition overall. It
could be an older restoration or a well-
maintained original vehicle. Completely operable.
The exterior paint, trim and mechanics are
presentable and serviceable inside and out. A
“20-footer”.

High Retail Value

This vehicle would be in excellent condition
overall. It could be a completely restored or an
extremely well-maintained original vehicle
showing very minimal wear. The exterior paint,
trim and mechanics are not in need of
reconditioning. The interior would be in excellent
condition. Some vehicles may be considered
“matching numbers” vehicles.

Note: This column does not represent a “100
Point” or “# 1” vehicle*.

* A “100 Point” or “# 1” vehicle is not driven. It
would generally be in a museum or transported
in an enclosed trailer to concours judging and car
shows. This type of car would be stored in a
climate regulated facility.

©® 2019 J.D. Power. All rights reserved. ® A registered trademark of the National Automobile Dealers Association, under
license to J.D. Power.
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APPRAISAL ESTIMATE

Vehicle: 1988 Ford Bronco Eddie Bauer Utility 4 X 4

Serial Number: IFMEU15N3JLA27192

For the purpose of Insuring the Vehicle the following information is relevant. To the best of our
knowledge and ability we state the estimate value of this vehicle is:

$ 14,900.00 in Canadian Funds

The estimate is based on a combination of current market values throughout North America and
the individual merits of the vehicle. It also takes into consideration the cost to replace the vehicle
should a total loss occur.

The estimate assumes that the vehicle remains in its current condition. The collector vehicle
market has gone through value cycles and changes so it is advisable to have it re-evaluated
periodically (3 years) to reflect the changing market and the condition of the vehicle.

Dated:  June 2, 2019

We certify that Trans West Auto Appraisers, an Alberta Registered Company, has no interest in
the vehicle whatsoever.

Vehicle Condition Rating: Scale of 1 to 6

1 —Excellent 2 —Fine 3 - Very Good 4 —Good 35— Restorable 6 — Parts Car

Overall Condition rating of this vehicle is: 2 — Fine

Appraiser Signature:



Trans West Automotive Appraisers is the oldest licensed appraisal firm in Alberta. We have
been in business for over 35 years.

The staff at Trans West Automotive Appraisals are all certified. Within our staff we have
members holding Provincial and Inter-Provincial mechanical licenses as well as certificates in
brake and steering. We have appraisers with a vast amount of experience. In addition we have
appraisers that specialize in heavy equipment, farm equipment and recreational vehicles.

We are an Alberta Registered Company that has an office that has been in the business for over
35 years. Trans West Appraisers holds a valid Business License.

Members of our staff have built and own specialized vehicles.

Staff also keep current with I-Car courses and attending automotive conferences and shows to
keep up with current changes in vehicles.

Trans West Automotive Appraisers

Appraisal courses at S.A.LT.
Taught Insurance courses
Hosts full Car Show yearly

e Provincial and Inter-Provincial Licenses
¢ Brake and Steering specialists

e [-Car Courses

e Attends SEMA yearly

e Attends Barrett Jackson

[ ]

[ ]

[ ]

Trans West Automotive completes appraisals for

Insurance Companies

Museums

Auctions

Charities / i.e. Hope Mission

City of Edmonton

Estates / Court Settle Values / Disputes

We have an extensive amount of resources to assist in determining values on all types of vehicles
such as NADA Guide, Old Car Guide, Gold Book, Red Book and Resource Library.



